506083818 06/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6130534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUAI ZHANG	05/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN LANHE TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, ZHANTAO TECHNOLOGY BLDG, MINZHI AVENUE, MINZHI ST, LONGHUA DIST
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29736271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: 943665859@qq.com
Correspondent Name: ANNIE OUYANG

Address Line 1: BANTIAN, LONGGANG DIST

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1058-2613US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE OUYANG
SIGNATURE:	/Annie OUYANG/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=05_ASGN_1058-2613US#page1.tif source=05_ASGN_1058-2613US#page2.tif

PATENT 506083818 REEL: 052796 FRAME: 0319

Attorney Docket No.: 1058-2613US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

ist Name:	Shuai ZHANG
Residing at	RM 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST,
	Longhua DIST, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
nareby Under	an Obligation to sell, assign and transfer unto: Shenzhen Lanhe Technologies
	M 1707, 17F, BLK C, Zhantao Technology BLDG, Minzhi Avenue, Minzhi ST,
	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNEE"), its
rouduna niz i	Shenzhen, Guanquong, Onlina (hereinaner referred as Accidentally, we
successors an	d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention known as
MOBILE	PHONE CASE (hereinafter referred as "INVENTION"), for which a United
	Application was executed concurrently herewith or, if not so executed, was:
a.[]execute	d on;
b. [] filed on	, Application Serial No; or
c. [] establis	ned by PCT International Patent Application No.
or find another	
an application	for Letters Patent of United States of America.
The underside	and agree(s) to execute all napers necessary in connection with this application fo

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application for patent in the USPTO for the invention, and any continuation, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any post-grant proceeding which may occur in connection with this application or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such post-grant proceeding.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as

[Page 1 of 2]

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signature of 1st Inventor

Shuai

2HANG

Executed Date

2020-05-29

Shuai ZHANG

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 052796 FRAME: 0321